

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 10002/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2022  
in CrI.A. No. 1256/2022 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

EDAPADDI PALANISWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S. BHARATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 50625/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 50630/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 50627/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 20-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment/order reserved.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)  
Court Master