

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 10002/2023 with I.A.
Nos.50625, 50630 AND 50627 OF 2023 in CrI.A. No. 1256/2022

EDAPADDI PALANISWAMI
VERSUS
R.S. BHARATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

AND

RAJ KISHOR RAUT

Applicant (s)

(IA No. 50625/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 50630/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 50627/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 24-03-2023 This matter was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Shiva Krishna Murti, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Pasricha, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Behl, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Dewan, Adv.
Lakshmi Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Krishna Murari
pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His
Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Karol.

Permission to file the intervention
application is granted. Application for intervention
stands allowed.

The application stands dismissed in terms of
the Signed Non-Reportable Judgment. Pending
application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)